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Attorneys at Law mmorris@regerlaw.com

Cira Centre, 13th Floor
2929 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104

REGER| RIZZO | DARNALL v Margaret A Morris

Main: 215.495.6500
Direct: 215.495.6524
Fax:  215.495.6600

April 18,2019
Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Esquire
Secretary

PA Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Docket Nos. P-2018-3006117 and C-2018-3006116
Megan Flynn et al. v. Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.
Prehearing Memorandum of The County of Chester

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Attached for filing is the Prehearing Conference Memorandum of The County of
Chester in the above referenced proceeding.

A copy of the Memorandum has been forwarded to the parties in the manner
indicated on the attached Certificate of Service.

If there are any questions, please contact me.
Very truly yours,
Reger Rizzo & Darnall

e, 4 W‘”

apgaret A/Morris

MAM/lam
Attachment

cc: The Hon. Elizabeth Barnes, Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission [w/enc.]

Thomas L. Whiteman, Esquire, Chester County Solicitor's Office [w/enc.]
Service List [w/enc.]

PENNSYLVANIA | DELAWARE | NEWJERSEY | MARYLAND | NEW YORK



Re:  Docket Nos. P-2018-3006117 and C-2018-3006116
Megan Flynn et al. v. Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.
Prehearing Memorandum of The County of Chester

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been
served upon the following person(s) on the attached list, in the manner indicated, in
accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a

participant).

Dated: April 18, 2019




Michael Bomstein Esquire Pinnola &
Bomstein

Suite 2126 Land Title Building

100 South Broad Street

Philadelphia Pa 19110
Mbomstein@gmail.com

Meghan Flynn
212 Llundgren Road
Lenni Pa 19052

Rosemary Fuller
226 Valley Road Media Pa
19063

Michael Walsh
12 Hadley Lane
Glen Mills Pa 19342

Nancy Harkins
1521 Woodland Road
West Chester Pa 19382

Gerald Mcmullen
200 Hillside Drive
Exton Pa 19341

Caroline Hughes
1101 Amalfi Drive
West Chester Pa 19380

Melissa Haines
176 Ronald Road
Aston Pa 19014

Curtis Stambaugh Assistant General
Counsel

Sunoco Pipeline Lp

212 N Third Street Suite 201 Harrisburg
Pa 17101
Curtis.Stambaugh@ZEnergytransfer.com

Neil S Witkes Esquire

Robert D Fox Esquire

Diana A Silva Esquire

Manko, Gold, Katcher & Fox Llp
401 City Avenue

Bala Cynwyd Pa 19004
Nwotles@Mankogold.com
Rfox@Mankogold.com
Dsilva@Mankogold.com

Thomas J Sniscak Esquire
Kevin J. Mckeon Esquire
Whitney Snyder Esquire

Hawke Mckeon And Sniscak Llp 100 N

Tenth Street

Harrisburg Pa 17101
Tjsniscak@Hmslegal.com
Kjmckeon@Hmslegal.com
Wesnyder@Hmslegal.com

Rich Raiders Attorney
606 North 5™ Street
Reading Pa 19601
Rich@Raiderslaw.com

Anthony D Kanagy Esquire

Garrett P. Lent Esquire

Post & Schell Pc

17 N Second St 12™ FI Harrisburg Pa
17101-1601
Akanagy@Postschell.com
Glent@Postschell.com

Erin Mcdowell Esquire

3000 Town Center Blvd
Canonsburg Pa 15317
Emcdowell@Rangeresources.com

Michael Maddren Esquire
1223 N Providence Rd
Media Pa 19063
Mike@Maddrenlaw.com




Stephanie M Wimer Esquire
Michael L Swindler Esquire
PUC Bureau of Investigation and
Enforcement

400 North Street

Po Box 3265

Harrisburg Pa 17105-3265
Stwimer@Pa.Gov

Leah Rotenberg Esquire

Mays Connard & Rotenberg Llp
1235 Penn Ave

Suite 202

Wyomissing Pa 19610
Rotenberg@Mcr-Attoneys.com

Vincent Matthew Pompo Esquire
Lamb Mcerlane Pc

24 East Market Street

Po Box 565

West Chester Pa 19381
Vpompo@Lambmcerlane.com

Mark L Freed Esquire

Joanna A. Waldron

Curtin & Heefner Llp
Doylestown Commerce Center
2005 S Easton Road

Suite 100

Doylestown Pa 18901
Mlf@Curtinheefner.com
Jaw(@Curtinheefner.com

James R Flandreau

Paul Flandreau & Berger Llp
320 West Front Street
Media Pa 19063
Jflandreau@Pfblaw.com

Particia Biswanger Esquire
217 North Monroe Street
Media Pa 19063
Patbiswanger@gmail.com

Alex John Baumlrt Esquire
Lamb Mcerlane Pc

24 East Market St

Box 565

West Chester Pa 19381
Abaumler@Lambmcerlane.com

Guy Donatelli Esquire

Lamb Mcerlane Pc

24 East Market Street

Box 565

West Chester Pa 19381
Gdonatelli@Lambmcerlane.com

James Dalton

Unruh Turner Burke & Frees
Po Box 515

West Chester Pa 19381
Jdalton@Utbf.com

James Byrne Esquire

Mcnichol Byrme & Matlawski Pc
1223 N Providence Rd

Media Pa 19063
Jibyrne@Mbmlawoffice.com

Michael P. Pierce Esquire

Pierce & Hughes, P.c.

17 Veterans Square

P.O. Box 604

Media PA 19063
Mppierce@pierceandhughes.com




BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Meghan Flynnet al. ,
: C-2018-3006116
V. : P-2018-3006117

Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.
Melissa DiBernardino

V. C-2018-3005025
Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. .
Rebecca Britton

V. C-2019-3006898
Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. .
Laura Obenski

V. C-2019-3006905

Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.

PREHEARING CONFERENCE MEMORANDUM OF
THE COUNTY OF CHESTER

Pursuant to the Prehearing Conference Order (Order) of the Honorable Elizabeth
H. Barnes dated, March 20, 2019, and Commission regulations at 52 Pa. Code §5.222, the
County of Chester (Chester County) submits the following in response to Paragraph 2 of that

Order.



a). Service on Chester County

Chester County requests that Margaret A. Morris, Esquire, be listed on the service

list on behalf of Chester County. The contact information for Ms. Morris is provided below:

Margaret A. Morris, Esquire
Reger Rizzo & Darnall LLP
Cira Centre, 13" Floor

2929 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104
(215) 495-6524 (tel.)

(215) 495-6600 (fax)
mmorris@regerlaw.com

Chester County agrees to receive service of documents electronically in this
proceeding.
b.) Possible Settlement
Chester County is always willing and open to pursue settlement discussions to
either fully resolve the matter through settlement, to reach a partial settlement, or to reduce the

facts at issue in this case through stipulation.

c) Discovery schedule
Chester County anticipates conducting discovery and is agreeable to any

reasonable proposed schedule.

d.)  Other proposed orders with respect to discovery
Chester County does not envision any issues so long as Sunoco timely responds to

discovery with requested information.

e.) Site view
Chester County strongly supports a site visit of the affected public gathering

places located in the County.

f) Proposed Litigation Schedule

Chester County is agreeable to any reasonable proposed litigation schedule.



g.) Witnesses and scope of testimony.
Chester County will offer the following witnesses but reserves the right to call
any additional witnesses as discovery and other matter develop prior to the hearing and based on

issues identified by the parties:

e William Turner
Deputy Director for Emergency Management
Chester County Department of Emergency Services
601 Westtown Road, Suite 012
West Chester, PA 19380
(610) 344-5011
wturner@chesco.org

Scope of testimony:
Mr. Turner will offer testimony regarding Chester County’s obligation for
emergency preparedness.

e Expert witness
Chester County is in the process of retaining an expert witness and will

provide the contact information to the parties as soon as practicable
Scope of testimony:
The expert will offer testimony regarding Chester County’s obligation to have in

place an emergency preparedness plan that complies with all regulatory standards.

h.) Issues and sub-issues to be addressed by Chester County

e Consolidation of Complaints
o Chester County takes no position.
e Petitions to Intervene
o Chester County has a pending Petition which should be granted.
e Protective Order
o Chester County supports the use of Protective Order for legitimate
confidential/proprietary information.
o Public Awareness/Emergency Preparedness
o Chester County will only address Emergency Preparedness issue
through its witnesses.
e Location of pipelines close to dwellings and public gathering places.
o Chester County will address this issue through its witnesses.



i) Proposed evidence.

e Chester County will provide testimony related to its obligations and its
inability to comply due to lack of requested information.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 18, 2019 %W

/Mz(rgaret@)' Morris, Esqu re”’
Reger Rizzo & Darnall LLP
Attorney ID # 75048
Cira Centre, 13" Floor
2929 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104
(215) 495-6524 (tel.)

(215) 495-6600 (fax)
mmorris@regerlaw.com

Counsel for The County of Chester



